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STOPPAGE OF TRAINS 
Nagpal Shri Devendra ;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Singh Shri Rajnath

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for providing stoppage of all express trains at Pilakhuwa railway station in Ghaziabad,
Gajraula junction, Garhmukteshwar and Amroha railway station in Uttar Pradesh and Venkatagiri railway station in Andhra Pradesh;
and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) No, Madam. Providing stoppage of all Express trains at Pilakhuwa, Gajraula, Garhmukteshwar, Amroha and Venkatagiri railway
station is not feasible at present. However, providing stoppage of trains on Indian Railway is an ongoing process subject to
operational feasibility, commercial viability etc. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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